
 

 

SOUTHERN REGION ACCOUNTING BRANCH (SRAB) 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW Stop 1523 (Room 2222) 

Washington, DC 20250-1523 
Telephone: (202) 720-0704 

Jurleme Grey, Chief 
 

Field Accountants E-Mail Cell Phone  
Number 

States Covered 

    
 

Leith Ann Bellinger 
 

leigh.bellinger@wdc.usda.gov 
 

(402) 350-2250 
 

Iowa, Kansas, Nebraska,  
            Missouri 

 
Anthony Bunch 

 
anthony.bunch@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(870) 421-0366 

 
Arkansas, Louisiana, Missouri, 
                 Tennessee 

 
Kenneth Ewers 

 
kenneth.ewers@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(803) 391-0877 

 
       Alabama, Georgia,  
            South Carolina 

 
Willard E. Garrett 

 
willard.garrett@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(601) 310-4178 

 
Alabama, Georgia, South Carolina 

 
Jurleme Grey 

 
jurleme.grey@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(202) 720-0782 

TDD 

 
All Others 

 
Elizabeth Johnston 

 
elizabeth.johnston@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(573) 915-7973 

 
Illinois, Iowa, Missouri 

 
Daniel Jurgens 

 
daniel.jurgens@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(361) 676-4344 

 
Texas 

 
Billy Kinter 

 
billy.kinter@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(505) 239-2986 

 
Arizona, California, Nevada 
               New Mexico 

 
Lee Martin 

 
lee.martin@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(918) 637-0752 

 
                   Kansas, Oklahoma, Texas 
              Hawaii, Pacific Island Territories 

 
Thomas Reynolds 

 
thomas.reynolds@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(919) 622-5801 

 
North Carolina, South Carolina, 

Tennessee 
 

Jeffrey Stover 
 

jeff.stover@wdc.usda.gov 
 

(919) 475-8828 
 

Florida, Georgia, Puerto Rico, 
               Virgin Islands 

 
Scott Vycital 

 
scott..vycital@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(970) 632-0380 

 
Colorado, Kansas, Nevada, 
               Utah 

 

RUS PROGRAM ACCOUNTING SERVICES DIVISION (PASD) 
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